	Ref No.: FOI/2526/SG16847

	Date FOI request received: 3rd July 2025

	Date FOI response: 16th July 2025

	1. REQUEST & OUR RESPONSE:   Please provide the total number of patients treated where wound care represented the primary reason for admission, in the financial years i) 2021-22, ii) 2022-23, iii) 2023-24, iv) 2024-25. If available, please provide a breakdown of inpatients compared to outpatients/community visits.
OUR RESPONSE:

Financial Year

2021-22

2022-23

2023-24

2024-25

Number of patients Treated
22762
22435
20970
16681
2. Please provide the number of Full-Time Equivalent (FTE) staff delivering wound care services within your organisation, broken down by professional role (e.g. community nurse, tissue viability nurse, podiatrist), in the financial years i) 2021-22, ii) 2022-23, iii) 2023-24, iv) 2024-25.
OUR RESPONSE: From our preliminary assessment, we estimate that compliance with your request would exceed the appropriate costs limit under section 12 of the Freedom of information Act 2000, currently £450, as we do not centrally record the information being requested and this would require a manual review of staff roles to determine.  
3. Please provide the number of Tissue Viability Nurses (TVNs) employed by your Trust, in the financial years i) 2021-22, ii) 2022-23, iii) 2023-24, iv) 2024-25. 
OUR RESPONSE: Please see below for the Tissue Viability Team

Staff Group

2021-22

2022-23

2023-24

2024-25

Nursing and Midwifery Registered
13
13
14
15
4. What is the average waiting time for an initial wound care assessment in the financial years i) 2021-22, ii) 2022-23, iii) 2023-24, iv) 2024-25?
OUR RESPONSE:

Financial Year

2021-22

2022-23

2023-24

2024-25

Average Wait Time (Days)
45
41
43
40
5. What is the average waiting time for a referral to a specialist tissue viability nurse in the financial years i) 2021-22, ii) 2022-23, iii) 2023-24, iv) 2024-25?
OUR RESPONSE:

Financial Year

2021-22

2022-23

2023-24

2024-25

Average of Waiting Time Days
31
21
30
22
6. Please provide the total number of patients referred from A&E or minor injury/urgent care units to any form of wound care service, in the financial years i) 2021-22, ii) 2022-23, iii) 2023-24, iv) 2024-25. Please provide the total number of A&E and minor injury/urgent care unit admissions in each financial year for comparison.
OUR RESPONSE: 

Financial Year

2021-22

2022-23

2023-24

2024-25

Referral by Emergency & Urgent Care
81
95
128
102
7. If available, please provide a breakdown of the nature of wounds or conditions most commonly referred to wound care services (e.g. pressure ulcers, leg ulcers, post-operative wounds, diabetic foot ulcers, traumatic wounds).
OUR RESPONSE: From our preliminary assessment, we estimate that compliance with your request would exceed the appropriate costs limit under section 12 of the Freedom of information Act 2000, currently £450, as we do not centrally record the information being requested above. 
8. Please provide total spend on wound management dressings via Part IXA of the drug tariff (see link below), in the financial years i) 2021-22, ii) 2022-23, iii) 2023-24, iv) 2024-25. https://www.drugtariff.nhsbsa.nhs.uk/#/00726198-DD/DD00726112/Part%20IXA-%20Wound%20Management%20Dressings
OUR RESPONSE:  Leicestershire Partnership NHS Trust does not hold this information.  We believe NHSBSA will hold this information.  Contact details about how to make an FOI request to them can be found at: https://information-rights.nhsbsa.nhs.uk/freedom-of-information-request/



